

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Mike Lawson <u>michael@dmlcommunications.com</u> 760.845.8146

\$15.8 Billion Mountain America Credit Union Signs with Corelation, Selecting the KeyStone Core

SAN DIEGO - March 20, 2023: Credit union core processor Corelation, Inc. announces that Mountain America Credit Union (\$15.8 billion assets; 1.12 million members; Sandy, UT) has signed on to convert to the KeyStone core. Mountain America Credit Union is currently the 12th largest credit union in the United States, serving multiple states including Utah, Arizona, Idaho, Montana, New Mexico, and Nevada. This new partnership marks a monumental milestone in Corelation's history, as they expand further into serving the multibillion-dollar credit union market.

"As we embark on this journey, we are proud to demonstrate just how capable both the KeyStone solution and the Corelation team are of supporting an institution of Mountain American Credit Union's size," shared Corelation President Rob Landis. "There is certainly a lot of work ahead of us to convert Mountain America to their new and improved core system, but we have the resources, processes, and the right team in place to make this project a rousing success."

Corelation launched their flagship core processing solution in 2009 and has remained true to their mission of delivering innovative credit union core processing backed by unparalleled client service. To date, 193 credit unions have selected Corelation as their partner to leverage KeyStone's person-centric design and vendor-agnostic open architecture to better serve their memberships.

"We are profoundly excited to welcome Mountain America Credit Union to the Corelation family," said Corelation Chief Revenue Officer Tim Maron. "Building strong relationships with our clients is at the core of what we do, and we are grateful that Mountain America has placed their trust in our organization and the KeyStone core."

About Corelation, Inc.

Based in San Diego, CA, Corelation is the innovative core processor for today's credit union. This solution is a person-centric system that empowers credit unions to offer the best member service possible, enhancing their value for member attraction and retention. In terms of industry experience, Corelation's staff has dedicated their careers to creating core systems and providing unparalleled client service. For more information, visit <u>www.corelationinc.com</u>.

###